TYPE APPROVAL PRODUCT REFERENCES

July 2015

73-1
73-2
85-3
212
212-2W
212-3W
214LED
216

219

262
270-1
270-2
270-4
270-6
301
301-1
301-2
301-3
301-4
301K-3
301K-4

73-1 12V BUZZER

73-2 24V BUZZER

REVERSE ALARM

12/24V LED ZONE LIGHT

12V LED FLAT MINI ZONELIGHT
12/24V LED FLAT ZONE LIGHT
214 LED WORK LAMP - 6 LED
12/24V 15W LED WORKLAMP
LED NUMBER PLATE LIGHT
MARKER BOARD

270-1 EC104 RED

270-2 EC104 AMBER

270-4 EC104 RED

270-6 EC104 WHITE

301 12V 290mm LED LIGHT
301-1 12V 490mm LED LIGHT
301-2 12V 890mm LED LIGHT
301-3 12V 1290mm LED LIGHT
301-4 12V 1690mm LED LIGHT
301K-3 12V PCB - MASTER
301-4 12V 1690mm LED LIGHT

EMC Exempt

EMC Exempt

EMC Exempt
E13-10R00-10R04-12989-00
E13 10R00 10R04 13434 00
E13 10R00 10R04 13302 00
EMC Exempt
E4-10R-042970

E4-4R-00 4165

E3 00 51334
E13-104R-000001
E13-104R-000001
E13-104R-000001
E13-104R-000001

E24 10R 040879

E24 10R 040879

E24 10R 040879

E24 10R 040879

E24 10R 040879

E24 10R 040879

E24 10R 040879
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No Oscillator Fitted
No Oscillator Fitted
No Oscillator Fitted
EMC Conformity
EMC Conformity
EMC Conformity
No Oscillator Fitted
EMC Conformity
Lighting Regulations
EC104

EC104

EC104

EC104

EMC Conformity
EMC Conformity
EMC Conformity
EMC Conformity
EMC Conformity
EMC Conformity
EMC Conformity



TYPE APPROVAL PRODUCT REFERENCES

July 2015

301K-5
301K-6
301S
307-12
308-12
308-24
309-12
350-3
350-9
350-11
350-12
352-1
352-2
354-1
354-2
355
360R24
363-1
363-2
363-3
364-1

301K-5 24V PCB - MASTER
301K-6 24V PCB - SLAVE

301S SWITCHED 290mm LED LIGHT

307-12 COMPACT TEALECTRIC
12V TEALWASH ELECTRIC

24V TEALWASH ELECTRIC

TEAL HANDEMAN

350-3 SINGLE BLOWER

350-9 DOUBLE BLOWER

350-11 DOUBLE BLOWER

350-12 DOUBLE BLOWER
STEDVENT 12V

STEDVENT 24V

354-1 12V VENT

354-2 24V VENT

12V ROOF VENT

360R24 LED RED LAMP

12/24V S/T/I LAMP - ROUND
12/24V REAR FOG LAMP - ROUND
12/24V REVERSE LAMP - ROUND
12V BRAKE LIGHT

E24 10R 040879
E24 10R 040879
E24 10R 040879

el11 72/245 2009/19 5528 00 (E11 03 5528)
el11 72/245 2009/19 5528 00 (E11 03 5528)
el11 72/245 2009/19 5528 00 (E11 03 5528)
el11 72/245 2009/19 5528 00 (E11 03 5528)

E1-10R-046781
E1-10R-046787
E1-10R-046787
E1-10R-046784
E9-10R-03.6201
E9-10R-03.6201
E9-10R-03.6201
E9-10R-03.6201
e24-10R-020045
el11 021606
E4-6R-01 15083 & E4-7R-02 15083
E4-38R-00 4057
E4-23R-00 23275
E2 07182
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EMC Conformity
EMC Conformity
EMC Conformity
EMC Conformity
EMC Conformity
EMC Conformity
EMC Conformity
EMC Conformity
EMC Conformity
EMC Conformity
EMC Conformity
EMC Conformity
EMC Conformity
EMC Conformity
EMC Conformity
EMC Conformity
Lighting Regulations
Lighting Regulations
Lighting Regulations
Lighting Regulations
Lighting Regulations



TYPE APPROVAL PRODUCT REFERENCES

July 2015

364-2
386-12
386-24
387-12
569
570
570-1
572-5
572-6
572-7
572-8
572-9
572-10
572-11
573-9
573-10
574-1
574-2
574-3
575-1
575-1A

24V BRAKE LIGHT

386-12 HEATER

386-24 HEATER

387-12 UNDERSEAT HEATER

12 VOLT 3 LED S.S. DOWNLIGHT

570 LED DOWNLIGHT

12V LED ALUMINIUM DOWNLIGHT

12V/20W LIGHT

572-6 24V LIGHT & LEDS
572-7 12V 5 LED LIGHT
572-8 24V 5 LED LIGHT
572-9 12V 10W LIGHT
572-10 EYEBALL LIGHT

12V 5W 5 LED LIGHT

573-9 12V 45' LED

573-10 30 LED 24V 45 LIGHT
574-1 12V DOWNLIGHT
574-2 24V DOWNLIGHT
574-3 12V DOWNLIGHT
575-1 12V WHITE STEP LAMP
575-1A 12V AMBER LAMP

E2 07182

e13 72/245 2006/28 9764 00
e13 72/245 2006/28 9764 00
E1-10R-032749

EMC Exempt

E13 10R00 10R03 12630 00
EMC Exempt

EMC Exempt

EMC Exempt

EMC Exempt

EMC Exempt

EMC Exempt

e24 72/245 2006/28 1598 00
E13 10R00 10R04 12929 00
E24 10R 040879

E24 10R 040879

EMC Exempt

EMC Exempt

EMC Exempt

EMC Exempt

EMC Exempt
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Lighting Regulations
EMC Conformity
EMC Conformity
EMC Conformity
No Oscillator Fitted
EMC Conformity
No Oscillator Fitted
No Oscillator Fitted
No Oscillator Fitted
No Oscillator Fitted
No Oscillator Fitted
Not LED

EMC Conformity
EMC Conformity
EMC Conformity
EMC Conformity
No Oscillator Fitted
No Oscillator Fitted
No Oscillator Fitted
No Oscillator Fitted

No Oscillator Fitted



TYPE APPROVAL PRODUCT REFERENCES

July 2015

575-1B
575-1R
575-2
575-3
575-8
578-1R
578-2B
578-2R
578-3R
578-4B
578-4R
578-5B
578-5W
579-1
579-2
579-3
580
582
583-1
583-2
584-1

575-1B 12V BLUE LAMP

575-1R 12V RED LAMP

575-2 24V STEP LAMP

575-3 24V STEP LAMP

575-8 12V STEP LAMP

578-1R 0.3 MTR RED LED STRIP
578-2B 0.6MTR BLUE LED STRIP
578-2R 0.6 MTR RED LED STRIP
578-3R 0.9MTR RED LED STRIP
578-4B 1.2 MTR BLUE LED STRIP
578-4R 1.2 MTR RED LED STRIP
578-5B 5 MTR BLUE LED STRIP
578-5W 5 MTR WHITE LED STRIP
579-1 WHITE LED LAMP

579-2 RED LED LAMP

579-3 BLUE LED LAMP

LED SWIVEL LAMP

MAP LIGHT

583-1 12V 12 LED WHITE LAMP
583-2 24V 12 LED WHITE LED LAMP
584-1 30 LED SURFACE LIGHT

EMC Exempt
EMC Exempt
EMC Exempt
EMC Exempt
EMC Exempt
EMC Exempt
EMC Exempt
EMC Exempt
EMC Exempt
EMC Exempt
EMC Exempt
EMC Exempt
EMC Exempt
EMC Exempt
EMC Exempt
EMC Exempt
EMC Exempt
EMC Exempt
EMC Exempt
EMC Exempt
EMC Exempt
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No Oscillator Fitted
No Oscillator Fitted
No Oscillator Fitted
No Oscillator Fitted
No Oscillator Fitted
No Oscillator Fitted
No Oscillator Fitted
No Oscillator Fitted
No Oscillator Fitted
No Oscillator Fitted
No Oscillator Fitted
No Oscillator Fitted
No Oscillator Fitted
No Oscillator Fitted
No Oscillator Fitted
No Oscillator Fitted
No Oscillator Fitted
No Oscillator Fitted
No Oscillator Fitted
No Oscillator Fitted

No Oscillator Fitted



TYPE APPROVAL PRODUCT REFERENCES
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584-2
584-3
584-4
585-1
586-1
586-2
997-1
997-2
997-3
998
998SL
999
999C
1000DP
2000AF
2000DP
6000DP
6137
6138
6139
6140

584-2 30 LED LIGHT 24V

584-3 34 LED SURFACE LIGHT
584-4 34 LED 24V SWITCHED LIGHT
12V LED DOWNLIGHT-TOUCH SWITCH
12V WHITE LED ANGLE LIGHT
12V BLUE LED ANGLE LIGHT
MONITOR CAMERAKIT
MIRROR CAMERA KIT
CAMERA & CABLE ONLY

998 REVERSING SENSOR
REVERSING SENSOR
COLOUR CAMERA

999C COLOUR CAMERA
1000DP EXTINGUISHER
2000AF EXTINGUISHER
2000DP EXTINGUISHER
6000DP EXTINGUISHER
ELECTRIC STEP

MANUAL STEP

MANUAL STEP

ELECTRIC STEP

EMC Exempt

EMC Exempt

EMC Exempt

E24 10R 041171

EMC Exempt

EMC Exempt

E8 10R-02-0775 & E8 10R-02-07195
E8 10R-02-0775 & E8 10R-02-07195
E8 10R-02-0775

E13 00R00 10R03 12702 00

E13 00R00 10R03 12702 00

E13 10R00 10R02 3007 00

E13 10R00 10R02 3007 00

EN 10356

EN 2009 0602

EN 10357

EN 10359

€3 03 6388 + MSN264967
MSN264967

USK 214294

el11 72/245 2006/28 4230 00 + USK 214294
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No Oscillator Fitted
No Oscillator Fitted
No Oscillator Fitted
EMC Conformity
No Oscillator Fitted
No Oscillator Fitted
EMC Conformity
EMC Conformity
EMC Conformity
EMC Conformity
EMC Conformity

EN3

EN3

EN3

EN3

EMC Conformity+Deflection Report
Deflection Report

2001/85EC

EMC Conformity + 2001/85EC



TYPE APPROVAL PRODUCT REFERENCES
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6141
6141-1
6141-2
6142
6142-1
6142-2
6238
6453
7810
7811
7813
7814
7818
7825
7833
7835
7837
7837R
7837W
7842
7843

ELECTRIC STEP
ELECTRIC STEP
ELECTRIC STEP
MANUAL STEP
MANUAL STEP
MANUAL STEP
MANUAL STEP

SPRAY SUPPRESSANT
MARKER LAMP

7811 WHITE LAMP
7813 RED LAMP

7814 AMBER LAMP
MARKER LAMP
MARKER LAMP

LED PENDANT LAMP
MARKER LAMP LED
MARKER LAMP LED
7837R RED 24V MARKER LAMP
7837W WHITE 24V MARKER LAMP
MARKER LAMP LED
MARKER LAMP LED

e3 03 6388 + MSN264968
e3 03 6388 + MSN264968
e3 03 6388 + MSN264968
MSN264968

MSN264968

MSN264968

USK 214294

e4 109/2011 109/2011 0056 00
E9 001084

E17 9705

E17 00805

E17 9704

e2 6R 0190711

E1 00291

E17 9605 (253158-1 Test Report
E1 00508
SMI-E9-00.1177
SMI-E9-00.1177
SMI-E9-00.1177
E9-02-1358

E9-02-1357
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EMC Conformity+Deflection Report
EMC Conformity+Deflection Report
EMC Conformity+Deflection Report
Deflection Report

Deflection Report

Deflection Report

2001/85EC

All Exspray

Lighting Regulations

Lighting Regulations

Lighting Regulations

Lighting Regulations

Lighting Regulations

Lighting Regulations

Lighting Regulations

Lighting Regulations

Lighting Regulations

Lighting Regulations

Lighting Regulations

Lighting Regulations

Lighting Regulations



TYPE APPROVAL PRODUCT REFERENCES
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7844
7844-1
7845
7846
7847
7850
7851
7852
8135
8135-1
8136
9000DP
9995
61872
66197
66207
66217
66227
821350-P
821500-P
821970

MARKER LAMP LED

MARKER LAMP LED

24V LED MARKER LAMP - WHITE
24V LED MARKER LAMP - RED
24V LED MARKER LAMP - AMBER
LED STROBE LIGHT

LED STROBE LIGHT

LED STROBE LIGHT

SEMI RECESSED LIGHT

12/24V LED STOP/TAIL/IND LAMP
LED NUMBER PLATE LIGHT
9000DP EXTINGUISHER
REFLECTOR

SERVICE UNIT

REMOTE CONTROL SENDER

5 WIRE ACTUATOR

2 WIRE ACTUATOR

2 WIRE ACTUATOR

821350-P DOME ONLY

821500-P DOME ONLY

GLASS HATCH

E9-02-1354 & €9-00-1354
E9-02-1354 & €9-00-1354
AM-E9-02.11509

RM1-E9-02.11510

SM2-E9-00.6705
E13/10R00/10R03/10181/00
E13/10R00/10R03/10181/00
E13/10R00/10R03/10181/00
2a-E9-01.6029 & R1-S1-E9-02.6029
2a-E9-01.6029 & R1-S1-E9-02.6029
L-E9-00.1488

EN 10360

E11 023500

EMC Exempt

EMC Exempt

EMC Exempt

EMC Exempt

Sabic PC PC2203R

Sabic PC PC2203R

E4 43R 000762
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Lighting Regulations
Lighting Regulations
Lighting Regulations
Lighting Regulations
Lighting Regulations
EMC Conformity
EMC Conformity
EMC Conformity
Lighting Regulations
Lighting Regulations
Lighting Regulations
EN3

No Oscillator Fitted
Not Tested

No Oscillator Fitted
No Oscillator Fitted
No Oscillator Fitted

Regulation 43R
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AAD1
ASD1
ASD2
ASD3
ASD5
ASD7
ATG1
ATG2
ATG3
BL28-12V
B343VRFS
CL003
CL0o04
CL005
CL0o06
CLoo7
CLO08
CLO009
D8516
FLR75/24-12V
FLR99-12V

FRQNT PA:\SSENGER DOOR

SIDE SLIDING DOOR MECHANISM
SIDE SLIDING DOOR MECHANISM
SIDE SLIDING DOOR MECHANISM
SIDE SLIDING DOOR MECHANISM
SIDE SLIDING DOOR MECHANISM
ATG1 TAILGATE SYSTEM-T5
ATG2 TAILGATE SYSTEM-CADDY
ATG3 VITO/VIANO

BL28-12V LAMP

REAR LAMP

CL003 12V LED FRIDGE LAMP
CL004 24V LED FRIDGE LAMP
CL005 12V LED FRIDGE LAMP
CL006 24V LED FRIDGE LAMP
CL007 12V LED LAMP

12V CP LED LAMP 72 WHITE+6 BLUE

L r———~

24V CP LED LAMP 72 WHITE+6 BLUE
D8516 SIDE GUARD BRACKET
FLR75/24-12V LED LAMP

FLR99-12V LAMP

el1 72/245 2006/28 4711 00
el11 72/245 2006/28 4711 00
el11 72/245 2006/28 4711 00
el11 72/245 2006/28 4711 00
el11 72/245 2006/28 4711 00
el11 72/245 2006/28 4711 00
el11 72/245 2006/28 4711 00
e11 72/245 2006/28 4711 00
el11 72/245 2006/28 4711 00
W6M20912-10307-E-11

E11 7599/6488/008/3288/23R-41
EMC Exempt

EMC Exempt

EMC Exempt

EMC Exempt

EMC Exempt

EMC Exempt

EMC Exempt

73XS0029-01

EMC Exempt

EMC Exempt
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EMC Conformity
EMC Conformity
EMC Conformity
EMC Conformity
EMC Conformity
EMC Conformity
EMC Conformity
EMC Conformity
EMC Conformity
EMC Conformity
No Oscillator Fitted
No Oscillator Fitted
No Oscillator Fitted
No Oscillator Fitted
No Oscillator Fitted
No Oscillator Fitted
No Oscillator Fitted
Lateral Protection 89/297/EEC
No Oscillator Fitted

No Oscillator Fitted
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FLRPL11-12V/24V FLUORESCENT LIGHT

OE2001-K2424

RL18-12V
RL28-12V
SL12-12v
SL18-24V
SL28-12V/24V
SL36G-12V
SL36G-24V
SL36W-12V
SL36W-24V
SL48/12-12V
SL48/12-24V

SL48D/36B-12V

SVF1573
SVF1574
SVF1580
SVF1582
SVF1585-7
SVF1585-9
SVF1585-11

CLOCK DUAL VOLT 24HR
FLUORESCENT LIGHT
FLUORESCENT LIGHT

12 VOLT 12 LED S.S SALOON LIGHT

FLUORESCENT LIGHT
FLUORESCENT LIGHT
GREY LIGHT 12V

GREY LIGHT 24V

WHITE LIGHT 12V

WHITE LIGHT 24V

12V LED LIGHT

24V LED LIGHT

12V AMBULANCE LED LIGHT
SVF1573-6 LAMP 24V
SVF1574-24V 3 LAMP
SVF1580 MODULE 12V
SVF1582 MODULE 12V
SVF1585-7 BLUE 12V LED
SVF1585-9 RED 24V LED
SVF1585-11 GREEN 24V LED

E11 10R 034974

el 72/245 2006/28 2405 02

E11 10R 034974
E11 10R 034974
EMC Exempt
E11 10R 034974
E11 10R 034974
EMC Exempt
EMC Exempt
EMC Exempt
EMC Exempt
EMC Exempt
EMC Exempt
EMC Exempt
EMC Exempt
EMC Exempt
EMC Exempt
EMC Exempt
EMC Exempt
EMC Exempt
EMC Exempt
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EMC Conformity

EMC Conformity

EMC Conformity

EMC Conformity

No Oscillator Fitted
EMC Conformity

EMC Conformity

No Oscillator Fitted
No Oscillator Fitted
No Oscillator Fitted
No Oscillator Fitted
No Oscillator Fitted
No Oscillator Fitted
No Oscillator Fitted
No Oscillator Fitted
No Oscillator Fitted
No Oscillator Fitted
No Oscillator Fitted
No Oscillator Fitted
No Oscillator Fitted

No Oscillator Fitted
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Description Certificate no. Comment
XBD20-12V/24V ~ FLUORESCENT LIGHT E11 10R 035050 EMC Conformity
XBSR-24V XBSR24V INVERTER E11 10R 030271 EMC Conformity
XT20-12V/24V FLUORESCENT LIGHT E11 10R 035050 EMC Conformity
XT30-12V/24V FLUORESCENT LIGHT E11 10R 035050 EMC Conformity
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